ceremonies.  

Such compensation shall come from locally collected excess levy funds available for that purpose, 
and shall not cause the state to incur any present or future funding obligation. Total compensation for 
a calendar year shall not exceed four thousand eight hundred dollars ($4,800.00), plus reasonable 
expenses incurred for travel, meals and lodging.  

Any board member may waive all or any portion of his/her compensation for any month or months 
during his/her term of office, by a written waiver filed with the district. The waiver may be filed any